PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Accord Technologies, LLC	04/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVEST TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	40 Grissom Road, Suite 100
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5047004
Patent Number:	5178602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: mmolli@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70869-0147

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Conrad J. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source=70869-147 assignment acc 2 harv1#page1.tif

20%

CH \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 026173 FRAME: 0996



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Accord Technologies, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, hereby assigns to Harvest Technologies Corporation, Suite 100, 40 Grissom Road, Plymouth, Massachusetts 02360 all of its right title and interest in and to United States Patents 5,047,004 and 5,178,602.

ACCORD TECHNOLOGIES LLC

April 25, 2011

Gary D. Tureski

Manager

PATENT REEL: 026173 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 04/25/2011